
OPINION NO . 385 
Answered by Letter-Finnegan 

November 18, 1964 

Honorable Charles G. HJ"ler 
Prosecuting Attorney 
St. Francois County Courthouse 
P~1ngtoa; M1ssour1 

Dear Mr. H1l-er: 

Your :recent request for an opinion of this office con· 
earns the ott lee Q.f County Clerk ot St. Frane() is County. The 
situation 1n St. Francois County 1s as follows: 

The County Clerk, Floyd Becker, elected in 
1962 for a fou~ leu term, resign-ed in the 
early part of 1904. The Governor appointed 
Robert Baker to the ot'fice afte). .. Becker• o 
retirement . On NoveJilber 3. 1964, Mr. Voll1e 
HUlsey was el$ete4 1n the seneral election 
to fill the unexpired term of F'loyd Becker. 

You ask when the pereon elected for the unexpired term 
ot the County Clerk takes office. 

Thi~ question has been answered by an opinion or th1s 
office under date or June 19, 1953 .. addreaseti to the Honoi'able 
PhU M. Donnelly~ whieh 1s enclosed. In the DonnellY Opinion, 
the unexpired term 1nvol ved was to be a ah(.}rt term from Novem• 
ber. 1954. to Januaey, 1955, wh1le in the pvesent situation 
the term involved 1s a long term from November. 1964. unt1l 
January, 1967. This 1o no way changea the et'tect of Section 
51.090.- RSXo, as to the date when the one chosen to till the 
remainder or the term or the county Clerk assumes ott'1e-e. 

It is our opinion that the person elected to till the 
unexpired tena ot the County Clerk is entitled to take the of­
fice when the result ot the general eleetio:n has been certified. 

Enclosure 
GDF:mje 

Very twly yout's., 

Tli(}MAS F . EA.GLlfl'ON 
Attorney General 


